

Important allergen update

We are experiencing a shortage of some menu items – some items may be temporarily unavailable while others may have changed. Allergens may have changed since your last visit.

Ingredients in our English muffins and chicken breast nuggets have changed – affecting their allergens.

In addition to those allergens listed on our menu, the following dishes also contain:

English muffins

contain **SB** Soybeans

You will find muffins in the following dishes:

- Breakfast muffin
- Egg & bacon muffin
- Egg & sausage muffin
- Egg & Quorn™
vegan sausage muffin
- Egg & cheese muffin
- Eggs Benedict
- Eggs royale
- Eggs Balmoral
- Mushroom Benedict

Chicken breast nuggets

contain **M** Milk (inc. lactose) and **MS** Mustard

You will find these nuggets in the following dishes:

- Chicken breast bites
- Five chicken breast nuggets (children's menu)
- Chicken breast bite basket
- Boneless basket

Allergen and nutritional information can be found on our customer information screen, website and Wetherspoon app. Ingredients vary, depending on location, and may have changed since your last visit.